\$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANDRAKANT LAXMINARAYAN RATHI	02/03/2009
SAYLEE SAMEER PRADHAN	02/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED ENZYME TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	SUN MAGNETICA, 5TH FLOOR, NEAR LIC SERVICE ROAD, LOUIS WADI, THANE
City:	MAHARASTRA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400 604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12438665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: nicholas.kubacki@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CU-7313 RJS/ZBF/NK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Streit

Total Attachments: 2

source=cu7313_assign#page1.tif source=cu7313_assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022310 FRAME: 0774

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Chandrakant Laxminarayan RATHI

Of Eternity Bungalow No. 18, Gyan Sadhana College Road, Near Tata Telcom Co. Teen Hath Naka, Mulund (West) Mumbai – 400 602, Maharashtra, India.

Saylee Sameer PRADHAN

Of Flat No. 703, Dosti Daisy, Dosti Acre Complex, Wadala (East), Mumbai – 400 037, Maharashtra, India.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: NOVEL COMPOSITIONS FOR BIOBLEACHING COUPLED WITH STONE WASHING OF INDIGO DYED DENIMS AND PROCESS THEREOF for which application for Letters Patent for the United States has been designated under the Patent Cooperation Treaty as International Application No. PCT/IN2007/000.682 filed 08 MAY 2007,

WHEREAS:

ADVANCED ENZYME TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Sun Magnetica, 5th Floor, Near LIC Service Road, Louis Wadi, Thane 400 604, Maharashtra, India

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver

PATENT_{age 1 of 2}
REEL: 022310 FRAME: 0775

to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal

3/2/04	
Date	Chandrakant Laxminarayan RATHI
	OSI Mea
3/2/09	Maham
Date	Saylee Sameer PRADHAN

0699P/3 (PCT/US national phase - U.S. rights)

PATENT 2 of 2

REEL: 022310 FRAME: 0776